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Outreach & Navigation 
 

Organization: Family Futures 
Program Name: Connections 
Contact: Gabi Nye 
gnye@familyfutures.org  
(574) 214-3251 
 

Organization: Kent ISD 
Program Name: Child Care Navigation 
Contact: Jaime Mueller 
Program Director 
jaimemueller@Kentisd.org  
(616) 365-2270 
 

Organization: Health Net of West Michigan 
Program Name: Outreach and Navigation 
Contact: Intake Line 
616-726-8204 

 

Healthy Development 
 
 
Organization: Arbor Circle 
Program Name: Infant Toddler 
Developmental Services 
Contact: Susan Chang 
Program Director 
schang@arborcircle.org  
616-456-6571 
 

Organization: Arbor Circle 
Program Name: KEEP 
Contact: Susan Chang 
Program Director 
schang@arborcircle.org  
616-485-6571 
 

 

 

Organization: Bethany Christian Services 
Program Name: Hands Connected Early 
Childhood Navigation 
Contact: Munira Mohamed 
Program Coordinator 
mmohamed@bethany.org  
616-490-6423 

Additional Information: 
ksturgeon@bethany.org  

 
Organization: Cherry Health 
Program Name: Improving Access to EC 
Assessments and Treatments 
Contact: Danny  Rodriguez 
DannyRodriguez@cherryhealth.com  
616-456-6571 

 
Organization: Family Promise of Grand 
Rapids 
Program Name: Family Engagement and 
Stabilization Program 
Contact: Lisa Cruden 
Lisa@familypromisegr.org  
616-608-8904 

Additional Information: Mackenzie Vilmont, 
mackenziev@familypromisegr.org   

 

Organization: Healthy Homes Coalition of 
West Michigan 
Program Name: Healthy Homes Ready by 
Five Program 
Contact: Intake Specialist 
intake@healthyhomescoalition.org  
(616) 241-3300 
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Organization: Hispanic Center of West 
Michigan 
Program Name: Family Support 
Contact: Alexandra Lopez 
Community Support Manager 
alopez@hispanic-center.org 
(616) 742-0200 x213 

Additional Information: ameza@hispanic-
center.org (Alejandra Meza) 
 

Organization: Kent County Health 
Department 
Program Name: Fetal Infant Mortality 
Review 
Contact: Leslie Griswold 
Grant Administrator 
Leslie.griswold@kentcountymi.gov  
 

Organization: Kent County Health 
Department 
Program Name: Lead Screenings 
Contact: Leslie Griswold 
Grant Administrator 
leslie.griswold@kentcountymi.gov  
 

Parenting Education Programs 
 
Organization: Bethany Christian Services 
Program Name: Child Safety Initiative 
Contact: Zaituni Mnubi 
Program Coordinator 
zmnubi@bethany.org  
616-240-7996 
 

Organization: Cherry Health 
Program Name: Child Safety Program 
Contact: MIHP Manager 
mihp@cherryhealth.com  
Additional Information: 
https://cherryhealth.org/services/women/  

 

Organization: Cherry Health 
Program Name: Maternal Infant Health 
Program (MIHP) 
Contact: MIHP Manager 
mihp@cherryhealth.com  
Additional Information: 
https://cherryhealth.org/services/women/  

 

Organization: Corewell Health 
Program Name: Baby Scholars 
Contact: Tequia Adams 
Supervisor 
tequia.adams@corewellhealth.org  
616-391-6078 

Additional Information: 
strongbeginningskent.org  

 

Organization: Corewell Health 
Program Name: Strong Beginnings - 
Healthy Start 
Contact: Connie Noel 
Administrative Project Coordinator 
connie.noel@corewellhealth.org  
616-391-8419 

Additional Information: 
strongbeginningskent.org 

 

Organization: D.A. Blodgett - St. John’s 
Program Name: Early Childhood 
Attachment 
Contact: Laura Mammen 
ECA Manager 
lmammen@dabsj.org  
616-774-4617 

Additional Information: 
ECAReferrals@dabsj.org  
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Organization: Family Futures 
Program Name: Healthy Families Kent 
County 
Contact: Becca Boot 
rboot@familyfutures.org  
(616) 644-2172 

 

Organization: Kent ISD 
Program Name: Bright Beginnings 
Contact: Karen Lezan 
Bright Beginnings Supervisor 
karenlezan@kentisd.org  
616-365-2276 

 

Organization: MomsBloom 
Program Name: In-Home Postpartum 
Support 
Contact: Keturah Bell 
Program Manager 
keturah@momsbloom.org  
616-345-0475 

Additional Information: 
www.momsbloom.org/support   

 

Organization: Vibrant Futures 
Program Name: Little Scholars 
Contact: 
Tonya Clevenger 
Education Services Administrator 
tonyac@vibrantfuturesmi.org  
616-451-8281 x 242 

Additional Information: 
https://vibrantfuturesmi.org/little-
scholars/  

 
 
 

Early Learning Programs 
 
Organization: Comprehensive Therapy 
Center 
Program Name: Therapeutic Play & Learn 
Groups 
Contact: Sarah Miller, MS, BC-DMT 
Programs Director 
smiller@therapycenter.org  
616-559-1054 

Additional Information: 
https://therapycenter.org/programs/playan
dlearn/  

 

Organization: Grand Rapids Community 
College 
Program Name: Play and Learn GRCC 
Contact: Kathleen Neumann 
Child Development Community Liason 
kathleenneumann@grcc.edu  
616-234-2410 

Additional Information: grcc.edu/play  

 

Organization: Family Futures 
Program Name: Learning Kits 
Contact: Amy Lente 
Connections Project & Operations 
Coordinator 
alente@familyfutures.org  
(616) 314-4365 

 

Organization: Ready for School 
Program Name: Reach Out and Read 
Contact: Tracy Amid 
Program Manager 
tamid@readyforschool.org  
406-231-5649 
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Organization: Kent ISD 
Program Name: Bright Beginnings 
Playgroup 
Contact: Karen Lezan 
Bright Beginnings Supervisor 
karenlezan@kentisd.org  
616-365-2276 

 

Organization: Vibrant Futures 
Program Name: Little Learners 
Contact: Tonya Clevenger 
Education Services Administrator  
tonyac@vibrantfuturesmi.org  
616-451-8281 x 242 

Additional Information: 
https://vibrantfuturesmi.org/little-learners/  

 

Translation and Interpretation 
 
 
Organization: Bethany Christian Services 
Program Name: Translation and 
Interpretation 
Contact: Katie DeVries 
Interpretation Services 
kdevries@bethany.org  

 

Organization: Hispanic Center of West 
Michigan 
Program Name: Translation and 
Interpretation 
Contact: Online System 
https://hispanic-center.org/language-
services/  
616-742-0194 

Additional Information: 
translations@hispanic-center.org or 
Interpretations@hipanic-center.org  

Training and Education 
 
Organization: Health Net of West Michigan 
Program Name: Supervisor Learning Cohort 
Contact: Shannon Kaza 
Training Project Manager 
skaza@healthnetwm.org  
616-726-8204 

 

Organization: Health Net of West Michigan 
Program Name: Care Model Traning 
Contact: Shannon Kaza 
Training Project Manager 
skaza@healthnetwm.org  
616-726-8204 

Organization: Family Futures 
Program Name: Healthy Communities 
Training 
Contact: Brooke Aernouts 
Trauma & Resilience Coordinator 
baernouts@familyfutures.org  
616-454-4673 
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